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WOODHAMS ,

WOODHAMS,

WOODHAMS,

PARISH CHURCH CEMETERY

Chiddingstone, England
Church of England

(Anglican)

John aged 76 years 28 Dec.,

Mary aged 42 years 14 Mar.,
wife of John

Ann aged 57 years 1 oct.,
wife of John

Mary aged 31 years 27 Mar.,
wife of Michael

Michael aged 1 vyear 10 May,

grandson of John and Mary

1791
1777

1808

1805
1800



WOODHAMS ,

WOODHAMS,

WOODHAMS,

PARISH CHURCH CEMETERY

Chiddingstone, England
Church of England

(Anglican)

John - aged 76 years 28 Dec.,

Mary aged 42 years 14 Mar.,
wife of John

Ann aged 57 years 1 :0ct.,
wife of John

Mary aged 31 years 27 Mar.,
wife of Michael

Michael aged 1 vyear 10 May,

grandson of John and Mary

1791
%

1808

1805

1800



St. MARTIN-in-the-FIELDS CHURCH CEMETERY

London, England

WOODHAM, Edward

N



BARBOUR COUNTY, ALABAMA

ADAMS CHAPEL

WOODHAM, Rubye Grace 21 June, 19(cut) 21 Feb., 1922
Hattie Lou 13 Aug., 1914 22 DOet,, * 1916
dau. of L. 0. & Mable Woodham
Annie Bell 18 Oct., 1900 12 Mar., 1915
Samuel Elice 1 May, 1915 11 May, 1915
Norman born and died 17 Mar., 1945
WOODHAM, L 0] 1879 1948
Mable 26 Oet., 1972
WOODHAM, Acy 10 July, 1879 30 July, 1961

husband of Daisy Woodham
Daisy 14 Feb., 1879 25 Oct., 1968



BARBOUR COUNTY, ALA.

SHILOH HOLINESS CHURCH

WOODHAM, Sibbie A, 28 Feb., 1853 25 June, 1951
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BARBOUR COUNTY, Alabama

TEXASVILLE METHODIST CHURCH CEMETERY

WOODHAM,

WOODHAM,

WOODHAM,

WOODHAM,

WOODHAM,

SHINE,

WOODHAM,

BRYAN,

FILLINGIM,

Texasville Community

Jack ; 24 Oct., 1926
Lula Mae 4 Dec., 1927
Clyde 9 Sept., 1903
Loraine Collins 9 Dec., 1906
Everette W. "Monk" 11 Apr., 1906
Estelle Searcy 15 Dec., 1909
Robert Ladon 4 Sept., 1934

A3C US Air Force Korea

J. Levin 14 June, 1902
Tera A, 19 Mar., 1905
Annis W. 15 Octs.;y; 1925
Codie Cecil 7 Sept., 1908
Rubie Bryan 16 June, 1922
Lucy Clyde 28 May, 1928
Walter Clarence 5 Aug., 1905
(son of Sarah Lenora Woodham)

Rilla Mae 14 Oet., 1911
infant daughter -

19

28
18

16

12

18

29

31

17

25

2
4

Feb.,

Mar-'
Apr.,

Nov.,

Jan.,

May,

Aug.,

May,

Aug.,

Apr. r

1965

1980
1968

1985

1978

1974

1977

1984

1984

1966

1975
1930

infant daughter of Mr. & Mrs. Walter C. Fillingim



Liberty Methodist Church Cemetery
Butler County, Alabama

Greenville, Alabama

SKINNER,
SKINNER,
VANN,
SKINNER,
GREEN,
ROGERS,
ROGERS,
SKINNER,

SKINNER,
SKINNER,

CRUM,
CRUM,

SKINNER,

SKINNER,
SKINNER,
SKINNER,
SKINNER,

SKINNER,
SKINNER,

SKINNER,

Rev. Asa 30 Jun 1808 9 Jul 1888
Rachel 3 May 1808 31 Jan 1895
[Rachel WOODHAM, dau of Aris Woodham Sr.}

Mrs. Harriet A. 31 Dec 1834 14 Jul 1869
dau. of Rev. Asa & Rachel Skinner
Mary S. 23 May 1842 5Aug 1866
dau. of Rev. & Rachel Skinner
Fariba Jane 1837 1930

[Pheriba Jane Skinner, dau of Asa Skinner and Rachel Woodham]

Mary E. 26 Aug 1851 31 Mar (882
Rachell J. 14 Mar 1859 27 May 1861
Asa Hunter 11 Oct 1860 31 Jul 1902
Ella Frances 1 Aug 1863 14Jun 1919
Infant - -
Inf of Mr. & Mrs. E. L. Skinner
John Lewis 8Feb 1859 28 Feb 1936
Hattie Skinner 16 Mar 1869 23 May 1940
Lillie Belle 24 Jan 1880 26 Dec 1899
Wife of D. L. Watson (Uncle Dan)

Inf - -

Inf of J. C. Skinner
Inf - --

Inf of J. C. Skinner
James Clanton 20Feb 1882 gJul 1961
Beulah Cheatham 13 Nov 1R85 10 Jul 1969
George P. 27 Dec 1858 15 May 1927
Ida Jane Cheatham 120ct 1862 25 Sep 1922
Clyde Edward 13 Oct 1892 15 Dec 1951



Pleasant Hill
gaaceh County, Alabama

£J7L€(

NOTE: Mixons buried in this cemetery are descendants of PHERIBA WOODHAM and her
husband Jehu Mixon Jr.

CAtiGa) 4&/7 /, jﬁvThu'ij} e (paiceh G¢nj7 boades

MIXON, G. W. 1 Mar 1868 4 Dec 1940

MIXON, Mary Page 17 Jul 1870 8 Dec 1945

MIXON, John F. 21 May 1908 16 Aug 1962
Masoni C5ymbsc

MIXON, John Gorden 25Jan 1910 25 Mar 1982

MIXON, Liy{da Page 5Dec 1879 I1Jan 1944

MIXON, Rebecca Louise -- 16 Aug 1946

MIXON, Mary Virginia 14 Mar 1918 6 Nov 1991



EVERGREEN CEMETERY

Coffee County
Elba, Alabama

WOODHAM, Theron M, 26 Oct., 1892 16 June, 1953
Winnie WINDHAM 14 Jan., 1894 3 Dec., 1937
WINDHAM, Thomas P. :



WOODHAM ,

Nancy

PLEASANT RIDGE CEMETERY

E.
(wife of Richrd Ira Woodham)

Coffee County, Alabama
Victoria, Alabama
3mi. s. of Victoria on
Coffee Co., Hwy, 25



MIXON,
MIXON,
MIXON,

ROBERTS,

MIXON,
MIXON,

MIXON
BORN,

2

MIXON,
MIXON,

MIXON,

MIXON,

BRASSELL,

MIXON,

Asbury Methodist Church Cemetery

Elithu
Rhonda
Eulalia

Vada
Isaac
Elizabeth
Wilton
Lilburn
Samuel
Lelia
Mike
Alvin

Frances

[Megible]

M County, Alabama

29 Oct 1855
15 0ct 1860
30 Jan 1893
Dau of E. & Rhonda Mixon

Tisdale

Mixson 4 Feb 1891
Wife of Dr. J. W. Roberts

1823
1833

1906
S. 1908
[wife of Lilburn S. Born]

H. 1871
Cook 1887
18 Dec 1963
Burl 19 Dec 1908
21Jan 1914

Married 15 May 1936

2 Dec 1824

MIXON, Mary V. Born 9/12/1867 Died 1/25/1914

MIXON, Millard Preston Born 11/17/1910 Died 10/23/1994

MIXON, Marion C. Born 11/27/1877 Died 8/24/1947

MIXON, 1da Robinson Born 10/7/1878 Died 7/16/1961

MIXON, Elmore F. Born 1/19/1914 Died 9/26/1992

LITTLE, Edward Arnold Born 1/19/1947 Died 7/19/1981

11 May
1 Jul
19 Jan

9 Jan

1940
1928
1919

1919

1899
1919

1985

1950
1961

1993

1994

1902



LITTLE, Elmer Leo Born 8/6/1920 Died 10/22/1987
LITTLE, Addie Ruth Little 1 May 1921 ---

LITTLE, Isaac Zelma Born 5/28/1913 Died 5/10/1983
LITTLE, Georgia 1878-1952 Mother

LITTLE, J. L. 1878-1951 Father

LITTLE, Everline Born 12/28/1835 Died 1/24/1916 Mother
LITTLE, J.J. Born 9/30/1835 Died 1/30/1915  Father
MORGAN, Pearl Mixon Born 10/17/1896 Died 9/14/1977

MIXON, Joe Leonard Born 12/29/1916 Died 5/4/1946
Alabama S1 USNR World War 11

MIXON, Claude R. Born 9/24/1904 Died 5/8/1949

LITTLE, Elizabeth Born 12/15/1802 Died 10/21/1866 wife of Amos Little
LITTLE, Amos Born 11/8/1798 Died 12/3/1879

CUNNINGHAM, John Born 1/9/1783 Died 6/15/1858

MIXON, James Rufus 1880-1950

MIXON, Sarah Langham 1887-1963

MIXON, Buford Born 7/11/1922 Died 12/2/1942
Alabama 184 Inf World War 1

MIXON, Willard 1903-1934

MIXON, [Can't read]

MIXON, Lizzie 9/30/1924

MIXON, Buna Mae Born 11/7/1889 Died 8/7/1890 daughter of E. & R. A, Mixon
MIXON, Joel E. Born 10/27/1837 Died 12/25/1816

MIXON, Mary Born 10/30/1840 Died 10/4/1911 wife of J. E. Mixon



HARDEE, Mary S. Born 10/15/1859 Died 4/12/1921

MIXON, Mary V. Born 9/12/1867 Died 1/25/1914

STACEY, Mattie Born 10/18/1890 Died 7/23/1974

HARDEE, George Born 4/3/1866 Died 3/13/1932

MIXON, Orbra S. Born 6/22/1801 Died 3/29/1905

MIXON, Willie Born 11/15/1908 Died 11/27/1909 sonof 1. A. & M. P. Mixon
MIXON, Willhlam H. Born 8/19/1865 Died 11/25/1902

MIXON, Alice E. Born 3/20/1893 Died 9/2/1906

MIXON, Edgar Freeborn Born 1/2/1892 Died 5/2/1988
U.S. Army

MIXON, Alice Born 4/26/1870 Died 4/8/1893 wife of W. H. Mixon

3 graves that could not be read



Asbury Methodist Church

Conecuh County, Alabama

ASBURY METHODIST CHURCH CEMETERY
CONECUH COUNTY. ALABAMA

Comer of Route (County roads) 106 and 79
Contributed by: Brenda Morris DIELBERT@aol.com

When you cnter the cemetery there's a plaque that reads:

"Linger awhilc and walk with me into the shadowy mist that was yesterday.
Stroll across the faded pages of history and from our hardships learn the
ways of a better life. Pass me not for 1 am the spirit of your ancestors.

In your veins flow my blood and the blood of my fathers. Linger awhile,
if only for a moment and through your thoughts I will know I am remember

Poet - Unknown

NOTE: many of the MIXON's buried here are descendants of PHERIBA W Prter ¥
her husband, JEHU MIXON Junior.

MIXON, Elithu Born 10/29/1855 Died 5/11/1940
MIXON, Rhonda Tisdale Born 10/15/1860 Died 7/1/1928

MIXON, Eulalia Born 1/30/1893 Died 1/19/1919 daughter of E & Rhon
Mixon "She was to good and to gentle to dwell in this old world"

ROBERTS, Vada Mixson Born 2/4/1891 Died 1/9/1919 wife of Dr. JW.
Roberts

MIXON, Isaac 1823-1899
MIXON, Elizabeth 1833-1919
MIXON, Wilton 1906 - 1985 husband of Lilburn S. Born 1908

MIXON, Samuel H. 1871-1950



MIXON, Lelia Cook 1887-1961
MIXON, Mike Born 12/18/1963 Died 12/19/1993

MIXON, Alvin Burl Born 12/19/1908 Died 1/14/1994 husband of France
Brassell DOB 1/21/1914 Married 5/15/1936

MIXON, (can't read first name) Born 12/2/1824 Died May 1902
MIXON, Mary V. Born 9/12/1867 Died 1/25/1914

MIXON, Millard Preston Born 11/17/1910 Died 10/23/1994
"He was the sunshine of our Home"

MIXON, Marion C. Born 11/27/1877 Died 8/24/1947
MIXON, Ida Robinson Born 10/7/1878 Died 7/16/1961
MIXON, Elmore F. Born 1/19/1914 Died 9/26/1992
LITTLE, Edward Arnold Born 1/19/1947 Died 7/19/1981

LITTLE, Elmer Leo Born 8/6/1920 Died 10/22/1987 husband of Addie
Littie DOB 5/1/1921

LITTLE, Isaac Zelma Born 5/28/1913 Died 5/10/1983
LITTLE, Mother Georgia 1878-1952

LITTLE, Father J L. 1878-1951

LITTLE, Mother Everline Born 12/28/1835 Died 1/24/1916
LITTLE, Father J.J. Barn 9/30/1835 Died 1/30/1915
MORGAN, Pcarl Mixon Born 10/17/1896 Died 9/14/1977

"To every thing there is a season, and a time to every purpose under the
heaven"

MIXON, Joe Leonard Born 12/29/1916 Died 5/4/1946
Alabama S1 USNR World War [l

MIXON, Claude R. Born 9/24/1904 Died 5/8/1949
LITTLE, Elizabeth Born 12/15/1802 Died 10/21/1866 wife of Amos Litt

LITTLE, Amos Born 11/8/1798 Died 12/3/1879



CUNNINGHAM, John Born 1/9/1783 Died 6/15/1858
MIXON, James Rufus 1880-1950
MIXON, Sarah Langham 1887-1963

MIXON, Buford Born 7/11/1922 Died 12/2/1942
Alabama 184 Inf, World War [1

MIXON, Willard 1903-1934

MIXON, Can't read

MIXON, Lizzie 9/30/1924

MIXON, Buna Mae Born [1/7/1889 Died 8/7/1890 daughter of E. & R.
MIXON, Joel E. Born 10/27/1837 Died 12/25/1816

MIXON, Marv Born 10/30/1840 Died 10/4/1911 wife of J.E. Mixon
HARDEE, Mary S. Born 10/15/1859 Died 4/12/1921

MIXON, Mary V. Born 9/12/1867 Died 1/25/1914

STACEY, Mattie Born 10/18/1890 Died 7/23/1974

HARDEE, George Born 4/3/1866 Died 3/13/1932

MIXON, Orbra S. Born 6/22/1801 Died 3/29/1905

MIXON, Willie Born 11/15/1908 Died 11/27/1909 son of LA. & M.P. M
MIXON, William H. Born 8/19/1865 Died 11/25/1902

MIXON, Alice E. Born 3/20/1893 Died 9/2/1906

MIXON, Edgar Freeborn Born 1/2/1892 Died 5/2/1988
U.S. Army

MIXON. Alice Born 4/26/1870 Died 4/8/1893 wife of W.H. Mixon

*NOTE: There were about 3 graves that could not be read.



COVINGTON COUNTY
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Dale County
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WOODHAM,

WALDING,

RILEY,

WOODHAM,

WOODHAM,

MARSHALL,

W?n&ékﬂu;

DALE COUNTY, ALABAMA

CEDAR GROVE BAPTIST CHURCH CEMETERY

ca 3 mi. north of

Midland City at intersection
of Dale County Hwy. 59

and Dale Co. Hw. 14

Ira E. 31 Jan., 1854 3 Oct.y 1938
(Ira Edward Woodham, son of Edward Christopher Woodham)

Millie Ann 25 Jan., 1856 26 Nov., 1934
(Millie Ann Enfinger, wife of Ira Edward)

infant

Kara Ida 19 Sept., 1880 6 Nov., 1961
(Kara Ida Woodham, daughter of Ira Edward Woodham)

Ci J "Cad" 26 Aug., 1878 7 May, 1913
(husband of Kara Ida Woodham)

Huey 10 Nov., 1909 30 May, 1966
(son of Kara Ida Woodham)

Sara Louise 1917

Margaret Joanna 23 Mar., 1878 (no date put on)

(Margaret Joanna "Jodie" Woodham, daughter of
Ira Edward Woodham)

Bryant Mason 11 Aug., 1869 30 Jan., 1957
(husband of Margaret Joanna Woodham)

P, 21 Apr., 1904 8 Sept., 1955
Lela 28 Oct., 1908
Charles E. 13 Jan., 1934 28 May, 1974

(Charles Edward Woodham, son of T. Woodham)

Rev. B. Jack 1885 1947
(B. Jackson Bull, son of Lucetta Parmer and William B.
Bull; grandson of Nancy Jane Woodham)

Willie Mae 1893 1976

Andrew Dlw 28 July, 1911 31 Mar., 1980

Allene H. 25 Mar., 1913

Willie Ruth 1917 1918

infant dau. 1906 1906
infant daughter of Mr. & Mrs. B. J. Marshall >

R.rr-(;u} W ¢ }}»11 ‘a,o“f 1 Mmp. H‘?)

}'_4"3.«?,-.453,4 ¢t Naaiy Trot wtu‘“‘m"\_l

Mottic Rtk 4 Joly 1925



CEDAR GROVE BAPTIST CHURCH CEMETERY, continued

MARSHALL, Rufus W. 8 Aug., 1907 27 Mar., 1975
(son of Lucetta Parmer and William B. Bull; grandson of
Nancy Jane Woodham)

Mcllie Ruth 14 July, 1925
hemyscct, Tums e, Goc 9%k Mo 1994
I ¢ : £ ;7 : . ] . P N , {‘; H
L~y ML h%i;”ﬁw;f*”f‘»f P gy 4

Loy,



DALE COUNTY, ALABAMA

CHALKHEAD BAPTIST CHURCH CEMETERY

(Census: 21 Oct., 1978 Ewell Community

and 6 Mar., 1988 % mi. southeast of intersection
of Dale Co. Hwy. 35 and
Ala. State Hwv. 27
ca 6 mi. east of Ozark

WOODHAM, J. W. 17 Oct., 1857 14 Jan., 1938
(John Wesley Woodham, son of Steven Moses Woodham)
Elmedia V. HOBBS 5 Mar., 1862 6 July, 1942

(Almedia Ellen V. Hobbs, wife of John Wesley Woodham;
date of death shown wrong--should be 1940)

M. P. 4 Feb., 1894 13 Oct., 1918
56 Co. 5 Group MTD
(Moses Powell Woodham, son of John Wesley Woodham)

E. A. 17 Feb., 1903 29 Aug., 1912
(Elmedia Ann Woodham, daughter of John Wesley Woodham)
Beautiful Lovely She was . given A fair bud to
earth to bloom in heaven.

WOODHAM, Carl 0. 4 Feb., 1887 18 Dec., 1966

(Carlton Odis Woodham, son of John Wesley Woodham)

Cora F. 6 Oct., 1892 6 Oct., 1966
(wife of Carlton Odis Woodham)

Lloyd 31 Jan., 1922 18 Mar., 1941

(son of CArlton 0Odis Woodham)

WOODHAM, Wesley A. 27 July, 1898 6 Aug.,; 1973
Ona P. 2 Apr., 1902 27 Mar., 1984
Douglas R. 10 Feb., 1923 2 Aug., 1982

PFC U.S. Army World War II
(Douglas Russell Woodham, son of Wesley Alver Woodham)

MAUND, Clyde E. 23 Dec., 1918 25 Dec., 1986
(Clyde E. Woodham, daughter of Wesley Alver Woodham)
Elmer E. 19 July, 1914 29 Dec., 1963

(husband of Clyde E. Woodham)

GRANTHAM, Malcolm P. 14 June, 1912 19 Sept., 1974
Verlon W. 25 Nov., 1907
(Verlon Woodham, daughter of Jesse Alexander Woodham)



CHALKHEAD BAPTIST CHURCH CEMETERY,

MAUND,

WOODHAM,

POWERS,

WOODHAM,

= W"'Jé’aﬂ
WOODHAM,

CARROLL,

WOODHAM,

GRIFFIN,

MAUND,
WOODHAM,

DiLEONE,

21 Mar.,
7 May,

1895
1896

Samuel J.
Mallie Vi

continued

1975
1973

25 Nov.,
7 Mar.,

(Mallie V. Woodham, daughter of John Wesley Woodham)

Joseph M. 1911

-

25 Oct.,

Gladys M. 8 July, 1919

199

/ﬁ TA

(Joseph Molton Woodham, son of Gillum David Woodham)

17 Sept., 1962

(Gladys M. Tharpe, wife of Joseph Molton Woodham)

Lois Alonzo 24 Feb., 1895
Lillie Woodham 15 Nov., 1891
(Lillie Albie Woodham, daughter of

1

~Oden 22‘éept.,

22 Sept., 1970
15 Dec., 1984
John Wesley Woodham)

James 1922 10 Mar., 1973

Jeanette 25 Apr., 1831

617 T=

Lewis 6 Jan. 6 Jan., 1928 5 June, 1982
{Masonic emblem)

Emogene 9 ‘Mar.,; 1930

Warner Tis 4 June, 1893 18 Nov., 1932

Ada Elizabeth 26 Apr., 1892 8 Apr., 1946
(Ada Elizabeth Woodham, daughter of Perry Caswell
Woodham)

Lewe F. 12 Aug., 1905 2 Nov., 1959

Lydia Scott 8 Jan., 1907
wife of Lewe Woodham & Ewell Griffin

B Ewell 26 Apr., 1913 1984
(funeral home marker: N
Emory E. Griffin, 1913 1984

Marion Alonzo 5 July, 1870 1 Sept., 1903

Mittie E. 12 May, 1873 21 Mar., 1923
(also wife of Charles Mancil Woodham)

Lewe Woodham 30 June, 1969 3 Feb., 1970
beloved son of Mittie E. Woodham



CHALKHEAD BAPTIST CHURCH CEMETERY,

WOODHAM,

WOODHAM,

WOODHAM,

SMITH,

WOODHAM,

iTHRO

P*ﬂfﬁtﬁ%:”
pcu,lc'-fs

Mﬂunf[ll

continued

Hermon 17 Oct., 1900 25 July, 1963
Blunia 29 Sept., 1900 23 May, 1965
Imogene 10 May, 1925 1l 2pr,., 1937
infant son 30 Jan., 1929 1l Feb., 1929
infant son of Mr. & Mrs. Hermon Woodham
Guy T. 15 Aug., 1894 13 Mar., 1976
Pvt. U.S. Army World War I
wWillie Lis 30 Jan., 1923 3 Nov., 1967
Syble Dy 24 Dec., 1928
married 23 Mar., 1944
William Virgil 1876 1911
Lillie WOODHAM 1879 1927
infant son -1908~-
Raymond L. 30 May, 1893 13 Feb., 1972
Anna Estell 15 Sept., 1893 21 Jan., 1958
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qujdi'l

WOODHAM ,

WOODHAM ,

WODJLM—m,

Weod ham,

CHRISTIAN HILL CEMETERY

9% 4, (789

Mary Sue

Lewis Community
Dale County, Alabama
just south of Echo

12 May, 1922 14 May, 1922

dau. of C., E. and Minnie Woodham

Aura Alice
dau, of G. W,

(¥ Rewx of W, T, Woodham

SAzn NELL

DTx., of Me.

27 Feb., 1899 1 Aug., 1900
& A, C. Woodham

/13 ocd. /1629

29 mne., [933 23 Décs

/1934
Y Mes, W, T, Woadhqu.,



Glagbank emetery

Location: on Ozark-Fort Rucker Road south of Qzark.

WOODHAM, Henry Clayton 20ct 1876 1925
WOODHAM, Willie A.  Hughes 24Jul 1890 13 Mar 1941
WOODHAM, Robbie May 6 May 1919 20 Sep 1967



CLOPTON METHODIST CHURCH

Census: 1974 Clopton, Alabama
Dale County

WOODHAM, Joseph Earl 10 Oct., 1927 29 Oct., 1948

Horace William 15 Sept., 1906 12 Nov., 1946



Gorinth Baptist Church Cemetery
(Dale County, Alabama

Location; .5 mi east of Dale Co. Hwy 59; on Dale Co. Road 61; at Corinth Free Will Baptist
Church, north of Midland City, Alabama

WOODHAM, John F. 300ct 1879 7 Apr 1964
[son of Thomas L. Woodham]

" Willie Mae 15 Sep 1900 19 0ct 1985

" Franklin Dee 29 Dec 1932 8Jan 1934

son of Mr, & Mrs. J. F. Woodham

WOODHAM, Burley Lee 1893 1958
" Alma S. 1904 1983
WOODHAM, Sam 21 Aug 1918 12 Mar 1964
WOODHAM, James 18 Apr 1916 24 Oct 1963
" Inez 22 Mar 1916 24 Jan 1955
WOODHAM, James Irwin 6 Nov 1942 10 Nov 1960
WOODHAM, Marvin B. 1Jun 1887 10 Sep 1937
" Mollie E. 14 Sep 1886 8 Sep 1937
WOODHAM, Will R. 16 Nov 1894 31 0ct 1971

[William Robertson "Will" Woodham, son of Daniel W. Woodham]
Alabama, P1, US Navy, World War 1

WOODHAM, Perry M. 25Jul 1925
! Bonnie C. 310ct 1925 24 May 1988



DALE COUNTY, ALABAMA

CORINTH FREEWILL BAPTIST CHURCH CEMETERY

Census: 1974, 1989 % mile east of Dale Co. Hwy. 59
north of Midland City

WOODHAM, John P. 30 octs,; 1879 7 Apr., 1964
(son ef Thomas L. Woodham)

wWillie Mae 15 Sept., 1900 19 Oct., 1985

Franklin Dee 29 Dec,, 1932 8 Jan., 1934

son of Mr. & Mrs. J, F, Woodham

WOODHAM, Burley Lee 1893 1958
Alma S. 1904 1983
(adult)
(unidentified grave)
(adult)
(unidentified grave)
WOODHAM, Sam 21 Aug., 1918 12 Mar., 1964
WOODHAM, James 18 Apr., 1 18 Apr., 1916 24 Qct., 1963
Inez 22 Mar., 1916 24 Jan., 1955
James Irwin 6 Nov., 1942 10 Nov., 1960
WOODHAM, Marvin B. 1l June, 1887 10 Sept., 1937
Mollie E. 14 Sept., 1886 8 Sept., 1937
WOODHAM, will R. 19 Nov., 1894 31 Oct., 1971

(William Robertson Woodham, son of Daniel W..Woodham)
Alabama Pl US Navy World War I

WOODHAM, Perry M. 25 July, 1925
Bonnie Cs 31 G¢k.; 1925 24 May, 1988



DYKES CEMETERY

Skipperville, Alabama
Dale County, Alabama

WOODHAM, John Lewis 2 Jan., 1907 July, 1975
Vera Mae 1909 7 Dec.; 1979



WOODHAM ,

WOODHAM

WOODHAM

WOODHAM ,

WOODHAM ,

WARD,

Wa Rd

‘MIMS,

DEAL,

AMMONS ,

ECHO

METHODIST CHURCH CEMETERY

Echo Community

Dale County,

(census,
Needham W, 14 June, 1851
Eliza 27 July, 1855
infant dau. of W. A. & Blunie Woodham
Veda A, 1892
Webster A, 2 June, 1886
Blunie S. 1888
Joseph Henry 21 Oct., 1874
Lucinda 25 Mar., 1880
Early 15 June, 1880
Zinnamon S. 1884
Daisy D, 24 Sept., 1885
Thomas 8 Jan., 1843
Anzilla 18 May, 1850
(daughter of ELIZABETH WOODHAM GALLOWAY)

Monpoe 1873
Frances 1977
R. Ervin 25 July, 1859

(son of Hester Jean Woodham)
Sarah J. 15 Apr., 1863

Wife of R. Ervin Mims
Pillie Powell 22 Nov., 1892
Neta Verlon 12 Nov., 1892

(Neta Verlon Woodham)
Thomas F. 23 Jan., 1863
Sarah J. 14 June, 1867

1974)

5 Oct.,
23 Aug.,

21 Oct.,

22 Jan.,

5 Mar., s

1 Sept.,

14 June,
13 June,

12 Mar.,

8 Feb.,
7 May,

13 Aug.,
24 Dec.,

Al abama

1938
1916
1918
1911

1957
1967

1955

1940

1957
1940

1920
1930

1929
1961

1938

1944
1942

1940
1937

(Sarah Jane Woodham, daughter of John Wesley Woodham

and Sarah Ward)



WOODHAM,

WOODHAM,

WOODHAM,

WOODHAM,

SKIPPER,

DALE COUNTY, Alabama

EWELL CEMETERY

Ewell Community

Jasper R. 1 Mar., 1853 30 Sept., 1936
Laura F. 12 Aug., 1868 24 Apr., 1932
(wife of Jasper Richard Woodham and daughter of

Edward Harley Woodham Jr.)

Lourie M. 7 Nov., 1897 29 Feb., 1940
(wife of Louis Shelly Woodham)

Mrs. C. M. = =
(Pheriba Lazinia Cain, wife of Charles Mancil
Woodham)

infant son - 21 July, 1937
infant son of Mr. & Mrs. L. J. Woodham

Floy

(Annie Floy Woodham)
Gordon By



Geneva County



BETHLEHEM PRIMITIVE BAPTIST CHURCH CEMETERY

Geneva County, Alabama
n.e. of Malvern, ca % mi.
west of Ala. Hwy. 52

WOODHAM, MAGGIE 16 Mar., 1894 21 Apr., 1940
(wife of William Washington Woodham)



CHRISTIAN HOME BAPTIST CHURCH CEMETERY

Geneva County, Alabama
southeast of Slocomb

WOODHAM, Eliza A. 14 Oct., 1847 21 Sept., 1915
wife of A. J. Woodham

(Andrew Jackson Woodham)



Location: on Geneva County Road 10, near Hacoda community.

RILEY,
RILEY,

RILEY,
RILEY,

@orner Oreek Baptiat Church Cemetery

John
Mary

R.
Amerzone

Geneva County, Alabama

26 June 1837

25 Jan

[Mary Jane (“Polly”) Woodham)]
B.

21 Feb
17 Apr

1840

1883
1884

0 Jul
17 Jul

2 Nov
& Nov

1915
1932

1905
1905



GENEVA COUNTY

WOODHAM,

WOODHAM,

WOODHAM,

WOODHAM,

HARTFORD CEMETERY

Hartford, Alabama
nw of downtown

Theophilus W. 21 Feb., 1878 18 Ap¥., 1953
(Theophilus Walton Woodham, son of William Asa
Woodham)

Joanna Costella Marshall

10 Oct., 1881 6 Aug., 1958

(wife of Theophilus W. Woodham)

Robert B. 19 Feb., 1893 13 Ap¥Ye, 1947
(son of William Asa Woodham)

George W. 23 Oct., 1863 31 Mar., 1936
(George Wiley Woodham, son of William Edward and
Elizabeth Ann Kelly)

Camellia 9 Oct., 1868 30 Mar., 1934
(Archy Camilla Balkcom, wife of George Wiley
Woodham)

George R. 6 June, 1910 4 Jan., 1969
(George Reynolds Woodham, son of George Wiley
Woodham)

Theodore 25 Apr., 1908 2 Nov., 1982
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GENEVA COUNTY

WOODHAM,

WOODHAM,

WOODHAM,

WOODHAM,

HURRICANE METHODIST CHURCH

Hartford, Alabama

circa one mile se of
Hartford, off Alabama
Hwy. 52; go s. on County
Hwy. 69 1 mi. turn left

Asa Edward 28 Sept., 1898 30 Jan., 1948
(son of William Asa Woodham)
(date of birth should be 1879)

Lula Pearl 20 Dec., 1889 8 Oct., 1969
(Lula Pearl Turner, wife of Asa Edward Woodham)

James Cuthbert 1909 1957
(son of Asa Edward Woodham)
(Sheriff of Geneva County, killed in line of duty)

Barton 1885 1938
(Barton Bowman Woodham, son of William Asa Woodham)

Dora 1895 1951
(Dora Helms, wife of Barton Bowman Woodham)

L. Carthell 12 Dac.; 1913 18 Nov., 1967
Dorothy S. 4 Feb., 1911
(Loyce Carthell Woodham, son of Barton Bowman
Woodham)

(Dorothy D. Sorrells, wife of Loyce Carthell Woodham)



GENEVA COUNTY, ALABAMA

LEE CHAPEL CEMETERY

at intersection of Geneva County
Highway 4 and Geneva Co., Hwy.
9, south of Slocomb, ca 1 mile
north of Florida state boundary.

HARTZOG, John Daniel 19 May, 1872 20 Apr,, 1931
Hettie Ann 24 Apr., 1881 5 July, 1914
(Hester Ann Woodham, daughter of Athanasius Jehu

Woodham Jr.)



Macedonian Church Cemetery

Geneva County, Alabama

Location:

DAUGHTERY, Eddie C. 13 Aug 1876
DAUGHTERY, Susie P. 15 Mar 1885
DAUGHTERY, M. L. 5May 1919

Ala. Staff Sgt. 70™ Calvary RNC TRP WW TI

DAUGHTERY, Doris Early 7May 1929
DAUGHTERY, Alan “Nickey” 29 Jan 1943
DAUGHTERY, Wilburn  Bill 20 Sep 1912

Pvt. US Army WW 11

11 Apr
12 Jun
11 Jul

8 Apr
14 Aug

14 July

1955
1976
1972

1987
1997

1980



GENEVA COUNTY, Alabama

PLEASANT HILL CHURCH CEMETERY

Geneva County, Alabama

PELHAM, Daisy 10 June, 1884 24 Oct., 1924
(Daisy Woodham, dau. of Andrew Jackson Woodham;
wife of Charles Pelham)



PONDTOWN METHODIST CHURCH CEMETERY

Geneva County, Alabama

Pondtown Community
ca 1 mi s. of Hartford

city limits on Geneva Co.

Hwy. 16
WOODHAM, R. 29 May, 1852 29 May, 1902
adult unmarked grave
DAUGHTERY, Albert (0] 11 June, 1865 27 Nov., 1901

(son of Nellie Woodham & M.H. Daughtry)

(son of Nellie Woodham & M.H. Daughtmy)

DAUGHTERY, James Wilburn 1 Apr., 1875 8 Nov., 1960
Gipgy B. 19 Dec., 1869 19 June, 1954
Mamie Iona 5 Oct., 1899 29 Mar., 1935
DAUGHTERY, A, C. 17 Jan., 27 Oet,, 1902

(Alexander Clayton Daughtry, son of Rachel Woodham)

(from Hartford, go south on Ala. Hwy. 123 to Geneva Co. Hwy. 61;
then on Hwy. 61 to intersettion of Geneva Co. Hwy. 16; turn right onto
Hwy. 16 and go about one mile to cemetery on left side of road.)



WOODHAM

WOODHAM,

WOODHAM,

WOODHAM,

WOODHAM,

CRAWFORD,

UNION BAPTIST CHURCH CEMETERY

Geneva County, Alabama
Slocomb area

north of Slocomb on Alabama
Highway 103

JOHN T. 5 Apr., 1858 13; Jan., 1931
NANCY JANE 9 Mar., 1858 14 May, 1912
Maudie Mae 15 Oct., 1886 6 June, 1962

(dau. of John T. Woodham)

JAMES ROY 11 Nov., 1888 8 Jan., 1966
BONNIE LEE 5 June, 1891 14 Sept., 1952

(wife of James Roy)

AUZY 6 Nov., 1892 7 Apr., 1954
ANNA HAGLER 24 Dec., 1894 21 Oct.; 1962

(wife of Auzy Woodham

CARLOS -

CORINE —

CLARA Lu 3 July, 1902 22 June, 1904
dau of L. L. & F. I. Woodham

GRADY CECIL 27 Sept., 1890 5 Sept., 1945

U.S.N. Hospital Corp

Theron W.

Mason marker

Vennie M. 1l Aug., 1915 20 Nov., 1981
(Vennie Mae Woodham, dau. of James Edward Woodham)



Houston County



Houston County, Alabama

Woodham Burials

WOODHAM C. L. 25 Jun 1876 25 Jun 1944 Bay Springs Cemetery, Houston Co.,
WOODHAM Ewell 29 Nov 1906 06 Aug 1947 Bay Springs Cemetery, Houston Co.,

WOODHAM Allie Lee 16 May 1899 10 Oct 1900 Beulah Cemetery, Houston Co.,
WOODHAM Bonnie Lee 8 Jul 1915 17 Apr 1917 Beulah Cemetery, Houston Co.,
WOODHAM Randall 22 Nov 1902 28 May 1955 Beulah Cemetery, Houston Co.,
WOODHAM Ruby A 30 Dec 1905 28 May 1955 Beulah Cemetery, Houston Co.,
WOODHAM Wiley E 22 Dec 1873 24 Nov 1946 Beulah Cemetery, Houston Co.,
WOODHAM Emma Amanda 28 Aug 1862 2 Dec 1941 Beulah Cemetery, Houston
WOODHAM Ella 1869 1941 Beulah Cemetery, Houston Co.,

WOODHAM Everlyn Ines 8 Nov 1906 25 Sep 1907 Beulah Cemetery, Houston Co.,
WQODHAM H H or Hope 11 Jun 1854 13 May 1936 Beulah Cemetery, Houston
WOODHAM Hariett 1851 17 Jul 1917 Beulah Cemetery, Houston Co., ALWOODHAM
Henry 13 Dec 1910 10 Jan 1912 Beulah Cemetery, Houston Co.,

WOODHAM ] F 6 Mar 1870 30 Sep 1930 Beulah Cemetery, Houston Co., WOODHAM
JH 16 apr 1907 27 Apr 1907 Beulah Cemetery, Houston Co., WOODHAM J T 23 Jan
1849 30 Jun 1925 Beulah Cemetery, Houston Co.,

WOODHAM Lucy E 21 Feb 1867 21 Aug 1947 Beulah Cemetery, Houston Co.,

WOODHAM Moses 18 Jan 1848 8 Oct 1907 Clark Cemetery, Houston Co.,
WOODHAM Tom 1888 1956 Clark Cemetery, Houston Co.,

WOODHAM William Foster 20 May 1903 31 Dec 1914 Clark Cemetery, Houston
WOODHAM Essie Jewel 28 Feb 1900 12 Sep 1925 Clark Cemetery, Houston Co.,
WOODHAM Exie Ann 5 Jun 1883 18 Mar 1931 Clark Cemetery, Houston Co.,
WOODHAM Ford 5 May 1886 12 Nov 1907 Clark Cemetery, Houston Co.,
WOODHAM I E. 5 Dec 1894 18 Feb 1927 Clark Cemetery, Houston Co.,
WOODHAM Jesse Green 11 Dec 1878 26 Apr 1921 Clark Cemetery, Houston Co.,

WOODHAM Samuel B. 01-30-1895 3/19/55 Cottonwood Cemetery, Houston Co.,
WOODHAM Charity E. 08-02-1898 Cottonwood Cemetery, Houston Co.,

WOODHAM Brady Morgan 10 Oct 1888 21-Jan-1944 Dothan City Cemetery,
WOODHAM Lillie Mae Warrick 15 Jan 1893 14-Sep-1941 Dothan City Cemetery,
WOODHAM Mary Bell 10 Apr 1891 05-Mar-1949 Dothan City Cemetery, Houston
WOODHAM Mary Evelyn 08-Jul-1917 05-Jul-1945 Dothan City Cemetery,

WOODHAM E. H. 28 Jan 1871 6 Nov 1906 Pilgrim's Rest Baptist Church #1, Houston
Co,



BAY SPRINGS BAPIST CHURCH CEMETERY

Houston County
Dothan, Alabama

(1ocated on Houston County Highway 49, south of U.S. Hgy. 84 and one mile
north of Houston Co. Hgy. 403 Census taken 22 Oct., 1978 by ROBERT EARL WOODHAM)

WOODHAM , Charley L. 25 June, 1876 25 June, 1944
E Jane H. 17 Jan., 1884 30 May, 1965
. Ewell 29 Nov., 1906 6 Aug., 1947

Our devoted son

VWOODHAM , Glenn 9 Nov., 1918 26 Sept., 1960
VWOODHAM , Ford John 13 Sept., 1908 7 Febe., 1969
GAVINS Lula Watkins, THAMES 20 May, 1886 24 July, 1961

(mother“ﬂfztfrd John Vioodham)
«‘ma :



WOODHAM,

WATSON,

HILSON,

JORDAN,

WOODHAM,

FULLER,

WOODHAM,

WOODHAM,

WOODHAM,

WOODHAM,
TROTTER,

WOODHAM,

HOUSTON COUNTY, ALABAMA

BEULAH BAPTIST CHURCH CEMETERY

J. T 23 Jan., 1849 30 June, 1925
Harriett born about 1851 17 Suly,; 1917
wife of J. T. Woodham
Dalphie 20 Sept., 1876 4 June, 1918
dau. of J. T. & Harriett Woodham
Fannie 29 May, 1879 20 Jan., 1937
wife of W..H. Hilson
(dau. of J. T. & Harriett Woodham)
Florence 30 May, 1869 1 Jan., 1953
wife of W. T. Jordan
(dau. of J. T. & Harriett Woodham)
Wiley E. 22 Dec., 1873 24 Nov., 1946
Nora Fuller 8 Dec., 1880 22 Bprs; 1979
Je L. 22 Oct., 1884 23 Jan., 1932
Frances Inez 8 July, 1910 3 Oct., 1911
dau., of J.L. & W. C. Fuller
Je F. 6 Mar., 1870 30 Sept., 1930
Lucy E. 21 Feb., 1867 21 Aug., 1917
Randall E. 22 Nov., 1902 28 May, 1955
Ruby A. 30 Dec., 1905 28 May, 1955
William H, 8 May, 1881 31 Oct., 1964
Mattie M. 19 June, 1884 26 Aug., 1964
infant son 12 July, 1918
infant son of W. H. and Mattie Woodham
Bonnie L. 8 July, 1915 17 -Bpr,, A19L7
Inez 8 Nov., 1906 25 Sept., 1907
Daniel E. 30 Dec., 1881 2 Aug., 1962
Leona 30 Oct., 1871 22 Jan., 1949
(wife of Daniel Eli Woodham)
J. H. 16 Apr., 1907 27 Apr., 1907

infant son of D. E.

& L.

Dothan, Alabama
On 01d Headland Highway,
n. of Ross Clark Circle

L. Woodham



WOODHAM,

WOODHAM,

WOODHAM,

BEULAH BAPTIST CHURCH CEMETERY, continued

[19:1%)

2 H. 11 June, 1854 13 May, 1936 A

Ella 1869 1941
wife of H. H. ("Hope") Woodham

Allie Lee 16 May, 1899 10 Oct., 1900

Henry 13 Dec., 1910 10 Jan., 1912

Tullis Clinton 21 NOV., 1910 18 Jan., 1986

Verneda Davis 6 Apr., 1914



CLARK CEMETERY

Houston County
Dothan, Alabama

(across from Wheeles Airport on Houston County Highway 59; census taken
21 Oct., 1978)

WOCDHAM, MOSES Jan., 1848 8 Ogt., 1907
adult (Elizabeth, wife of Moses) [z»f:knz F. w. j
" Ford 5 May, 1886 28 Nov., 1907
adult
WOODHAM , Jesse Green 11 Dec., 1878 26 Apr., 1921
Woodmen Of The World
~ Exie Ann 6 June, 1883 18 Mar., 1931
Wife of Jo Go Woodham
- William Foster 20 May, 1903 31 Dec., 1914
: son of Mr. & Mrs. J. G. Woodham
i adult
( NOAH WOODHAM, 1 Sept., 1888 15 Mar., 1936 )
(unmarked grave)
" Tom 1828 1956
SEAY, John Thomas 25 Oct., 1874 16 Sept., 1933
o Camilla WOODHAM 1874 1952
wife of J. T. Seay
2 infant
WOODHAM , Henry Early 1 Feb., 1895 16 June, 1975
Pvt. U.S. Army World War I 1 Feb.,1895 16 June, 1975
L Eliza BYRD 8 Oct., 1890 23 June, 1969
WOODHAM , Ethel GREEN 4 Oct., 1905 9 Aug., 1932
" Evelyn Apr, 26 Sept. a1
vore (Lon) 2035 Igol 3 aay Weéo
larA *. /(Elfy /j/&a, 67 1S Dee (986
WOODHAM , Ithmer E. 5 Dec., 1894 18 Feb., 1927
s Essie J. 28 Feb., 1900 12 Sept., 1925
HORNE, Henry E. 28 Feb., 1870 13 Oct., 1931
" Lucy C. 15 Mar., 1876 17 Sept., 1932
JONES , William Alexander 1835 1900
Georgia Ann 1841 1876

I"PARENTS OF TWELVE CHILDREN, THE ELEVENTH OF WHOM
WAS BOB JONES, THE INTERNATIONALLY KNOWN

EVANGELIST WHO TS BURIED ON THE CAMPUS OF BOR
JONES UNIVERSITY WHICH HE FOUNDED."

( another child was EXIE ANN, wife of JESSE GREEN WOODHAM)



HOUSTON COUNTY

COTTONWOOD CEMETERY

Cottonwood, Alabama
Houston County

WOODHAM , Samuel B. 30 Jan., 1895 19 Mar., 1955

Charity E. 2 Aug., 1898
(Charity Ward, wife of Samuel Bassett Woodham)



HOUSTON COUNTY

DOTHAN CITY CEMETERY

east of downtown

WOODHAM, Brady Morgan 10 Oct., 1888 21 Jan., 1944
(son of Edward Harley Woodham Jr.)
Lillie Mae 15 Jan., 1893 14 Sept., 1941
(Lillie Mae Warrick, wife of Brady Morgan Woodham)
Wosdbwn (- 55// Clact /) Dec. 1906 12 won. 197/
J. (JBEE) 9 5*37”7 1909 25 png /970
WOODHAM, Mary Bell 1891 S 2rc., 1949
(wife of Hiram Dlifbn Woodham) Vs ﬁ4
1E86 7 T 75
et 1 gperr  DE Mo 226
PUNETT  E2Rce ClBe KL /3 Ape 1¢/3 9579?”L' /985
WOODHAM, Mary Evelyn 1917 1945

(wife of Homer 0O'Neal Woodham)

LISENBY, Js Se 1839 1907
(John Seaborn Lisenby, son of Jane Woodham and
Joshua Lisenby)

S. E. 1840 1950
(Susan Elizabeth Barwick, wife of John S. Lisenby)
Seaborn 26 June, 1869 1l Feb., 1961
(son of John Seaborn Lisenby)
Mallie 1873 1935
WOODHAM, Danny 0. 6 Feb., 1937 12 Oct., 1981

Woidhom — Tohy  Thamms 1 Wev, B /727, [958/
Eliwpern B Sy 1702
Phocered /1EPwve. /733



WOODHAM,

WOODHAM,

WOODHAM,

WOODHAM,

WOODHAM,

WOODHAM,

WOODHAM,

SMITH,

CURENTON,

HOUSTON COUNTY

US Highway 431 N.

GARDENS OF MEMORY CEMETERY
Kinsey,
Roy Ts 25 Aug., 1920
Tec 5 US Army World War II
Frances M. 17 June, 1925
Wyndell R. 15 Feb., 1935
Joan S 24 July, 1937
Thomas L 1931
Hazel M. 1929
Billy Ray 10 Aug., 1949
Lala R.
Davis
Leona
Jack
Annie 1890
(Annie Candace Woodham)
Shellie F. 1917
Hazel W. 30 Apr., 1920

Alabama

2 Aug.,

12 Sept.,

19 Mar.,

1985

1979

1971

1987

1973

1976



KINSEY BAPTIST CHURCH CEMETERY

Houston County
Kinsey, Alahama

(located adjacent to the First Baptist Church of Kinsey, Alabama. Census
taken 22 Oct., 1978)

WOODHAM, John & Sarann 1852 1936 (57
1853 1944
( JOHN EDWARD WOODHAM, son of JOSEPH REDDICK WOODHAM )
WOODHAM, William Terrell 1 June, 1885 4 June, 1960
" Eva Mae 8 Dec., 1887 26 Nov., 1962

i Palmer D, 25 June, 1907 25 Oct., 1926



WOODHAM,,

PATTERSON »

WOODHAM,

WOODHAM,
ATWELL,

WOODHAM,

BOYETTE,

MEMORY HILL CEMETERY

Dothan, Alabama
Houston County

HAZEL VINES
(wife of BARNEY LEE WOODHAM)

Herbert 15 QOct., 1922 20 Nov.,
Vernell 13 Mar., 1931 20 Nov.,

(Vernell Woodham)

Leslie B. 19 Aug., 1904 11 Aug.,
Mary Frances 8 July, 1912 8 Dec.,
Lilla 8 Jan., 1916 18 Apr.,
Grady H, 1917

William (6

Charlie W. 1914
Opal

1981
1985

1982
1981

1968
1970

1975



HOUSTON COUNTY, ALABAMA

MEMPHIS BAPTIST CHURCH CEMETERY

Memphis Community
On Houston County Highway 19
se of Dothan

WOODHAM, Je E. 15 Jan., 1871 28 Jan., 1943

Peneter 17 May, 1888 23 Feb., 1960
WOODHAM, William A. 3 Feb., 1910 14 Aug., 1982
WOODHAM, Seab P, 25 Nov., 1900 24 Sept., 1936
VARNUM, Cas Martin 24 Dec., 1900 29 Oct., 1982

Leotus WOODHAM 10 July, 1905 2 Jan., 1982
WOODHAM, John H. 4 Feb., 1913 23 Dec., 1974

Pvt. US Army

adult

child

space

adult

adult

adult

infant

infant
KIRKLAND, T. Je 6 Feb., 1910 5 Dec., 1971

Luciele 15 Feb., 1912 13 May, 1964



MT. ARARAT BAPTIST CHURCH CEMETERY

Houston County

Alabama
Cn 2 mi. N of webk, a/n
Onr l‘/‘-u"t'-' G- ﬂw,-

WOODHAM , Cassie Donnie (GALLAWAY) 15 Jan., 1960
wife of Robert VWioodham



PILGRIMS REST BAPTIST CHURCH CEMETERY

Houston County
Wicksburg, Alabama

( Located on Houston County Highway 40 about 3 miles east of Wicksburg.
Census taken 22 Oct., 1978 by
ROBERT EARL WOODHAM )

WOODHAM , E. H. 28 J.pney 1871 6 Nov., 1906
( EDWARD HARLEY WOODHAM, son of JOHN ROBERT WOODHAM)
WOODHAM, Irby C. 21 Mar., 1912 6 Dec., 1974
= Louise COX 24 Oct., 1917
WOODHAM , Our Baby - -
Mr. & Mrs. W. E. WOODHAM
" Our Baby - -
Mr. & Mrs. W. E. WOODHAM
adult
adult
(WOODHAM , John R. 1828 1892
{ ~ Mrs. Emma 15 Mar,, 1829 11 Dec., 1911

(wife of John Robert Yoodham)
(above two graves not located during census)



PINEY GROVE

PRIMITIVE BAPTIST CHURCH CEMETERY

Houston County, Alabama
just south.of U.S. Hwy. 84
on Ala. Hwy. 9; west of
Dothan city limits

FOWLER, JOHN Je 3 APTL.y 1929
Vermell 20 June, 1852 June, 1931
(Vermillion M. Daughtry, daughter of
Rachel Woodham)

FOWLER, J. . 25 Apr., 1887 19 Mar., 1920
(James Tance Fowler, son of Vermillion Daughtry
and grandson of Rachel Woodham)



HOUSTON COUNTY

UNION HILL BAPTIST CHURCH CEMETERY

Houston County, Alabama

WOODHAM, Sarah Pearl
(unmarked grave)
(daughter of William Manuel Woodham)



WOODHAM,

DAUGHTRY,

HOLLOWAY ,

GLOVER,

GLOVER,

HOUSTON COUNTY, ALABAMA

WINSLETT CHAPEL METHODIST CEMETERY

ca % mi south of US Hwy. 84, on
Houston Co. Hwy. 9; west of Dothan
and Brannon's Stand

William W. 16 Aug., 1878 9 Sept., 1965
Jessie G. 28 Sept,, 1881 3 Jan., 1919
(wife of William W. Woodham)

Alphus Rex 1l Feb., 1899

(grandson of Nellie Woodham and Major H, Daughtry]
Gladies Estell 31 pDec., 1912

(wife of A, Rex Daughtry]
infant son 25 July, 1934

infant son of Rex & Gladies Daughtry

Gipsy Lee 21 Dec., 1904 28 Feb., 1956

Caria Kadelia 27 Apr.y A87L 10 Nov., 1939
(Carie Cordelia Daughtry, dau. of Nellie Woodham)
Jay H. 18 Nov., 1894 4 Feb., 1919



JEFFERSON COUNTY

FOREST HILL CEMETERY

Birmingham, Alabama

WOODHAM, Dottie Midget 1885 1948



JEFFERSON COUNTY

WALKER CHAPEL CEMETERY

Walker Chapel, Alabama
near Birmingham,
Jefferson County

WOODHAM, Hattie E. 1871 23 Nov., 1946

(Harriett Esther "Hattie" Cotton, wife of
Edward Harley Woodham



MARION COUNTY, ALABAMA



WOODHAM,

WOODHAM,

WOODHAM,

CENTER METHODIST

wWilliam
Elizabeth W.

John A,
Emma
Robert F.

Sarah F.

CHURCH CEMETERY

8 May,
20 Feb.,

14 Feb.,
14 Dec.,

Marion County,

1847
1845

1881
1885

1877
1880

8 Aug.,
7 Feb.,

8 Apr.,
4 Feb.,

Alabama

1916
1914

1958
1371

1954



FULTON BRIDGE MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH CEMETERY

Marion County, Alabama

WOODHAM, Martha 8 May, 1852 10 Dec., 1929
(wife of William M. Woodham)



MOUNT JOY CEMETERY

Marion County, Alabama

WOODHAM, Oscar G. 24 Dec., 1902 17 Apr., 1904
son of J. A. & Emma Woodham



BETHLEHEM BAPTIST CHURCH CEMETERY

Douglas, Alabama
Marshall County

WCOPHAM, R L
Eula 13 June, 1882 15 Sept., 1954
wife of R. L. Woodham -
Estelle 10 Cct., 1905 21 Feb., 1927
dau of R. L. and Eula Woocham
Josie 2 June, 1917 18 Feb., 1918

dau of R. L. & Eula VWoodham



FOREST HMME CHURCH CEMETERY

Marshall County

WOODHAM, M. Jackson 7 Jan., 1880
Mary Lou 5 Mar., 1882
wife of M. Jackson Woodham




MARSHALL COUNTY, Alabama

BRASHIER'S CHAPEL METHODIST CHURCH CEMETERY

Marshall County, Alabama

JOHNSON, James Archy 16 Oct., 1858 18 Marie; 1939
Victoria Jane 12 July, 1863 17 Dec., 1929
(Victoria Jane Woodham)



MARSHALL COUNTY

DOUGLAS CEMETERY

Douglas, Alabama

WOODHAM, Clarence H. s 1928 1957



MARSHALL COUNTY

FOREST HOME CHURCH CEMETERY

Marshall County

WOODHAM , M Jackson 7 Jan., 1880 1960
(Marion Jackson Woodham, son of Edward D. Woodham)
Mary Lou 5 Mar., 1882

(Mary Lou Woodruff, wife of Marion Jackson Woodham)



(High (Point (Baptist Church Cemetery

Marshall County, Alabama

Location: ncar Albcriville, Marshall County, Al

WOODHAM. Emmet L 19 Jul 1887 2 Jul 1964
married in 1907
Mattie 14 Jan 1890 -
Mary Susie 3 Aug 1914 4 Aug 1914
int dau of B 1. & Mattie Woodham
WOODHANMI, Thormas Ldward 12 Sep 1910 1 Nov 1962
Iva | we 22 Nav 1919 -

Mva Lee Woodham. dau of Cecil Garnett Woodham; and wife of Thomas
Edward Woodham|

WOODHANM, Susar Owens Hatley 9 July 1849 11 Mar 1915
[Susan Owens, wite of Edward D. Woodham]



WOODHAM,

WOODHAM,

MILLER,

HILLCREST CEMETERY

Vi. Howard 8 Feb.,
UlYSiS G. 19 AUQ-,
Amanda  CARROLL 15 Aug.,

wife of Ulysis G. Woodham

Ida WOODHAM

1909

1871
1870

1897

Boaz, Alabama
Marshall County

6 June,

23 Aug.,
23 Apr.,

1943

1953
1956

1955



DOUGLAS CEMETERY

Douglas, Alabama O
Marshall County

WOOPHAM, Clarence H, Jr. 19028 1057






